UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
APPLE INC., Petitioner
v.
REALTIME DATA LLC, Patent Owner
Case IPR2016-01739 Patent 8,880,862 B2

ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION STATEMENT



Case IPR2016-01739

Attorney Docket No: 39521-0025IP3

Pursuant to the requirement in the Scheduling Order issued March 14, 2017,

Petitioner, Apple Inc., hereby submits the following ADR Statement.

The Scheduling Order (Paper No. 8), paragraph No. 2, encourages the

parties "to discuss promptly alternative means for resolving their disputes

regarding the subject matter of this proceeding." The parties are in the process of

conferring on alternative dispute resolution and whether third party mediation will

be useful in resolving the dispute. At present, no agreement has been reached.

The parties will timely notify the Board in the event that an agreement between the

parties is reached.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: April 4, 2017

/Jeremy J. Monaldo/

Jeremy J. Monaldo Reg. No. 58,680

Customer Number 26171

Fish & Richardson P.C.

Telephone: (612) 337-2508 Facsimile: (612) 288-9696



Case IPR2016-01739 Attorney Docket No: 39521-0025IP3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.6(e)(4), the undersigned certifies that on April 4, 2017, a complete and entire copy of this Alternative Dispute Resolution Statement was provided via email, to the Patent Owner by serving the correspondence email addresses of record as follows:

Joseph F. Edell
Richard Z. Zhang
Fisch Sigler LLP
5301 Wisconsin Avenue NW, Fourth Floor
Washington, DC 20015

Email: Joe.Edell.IPR@fischllp.com Richard.Zhang.IPR@fischllp.com

/Diana Bradley/

Diana Bradley Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

